Adams, DeLauro, Pelosi Lead Virtual Celebration of House Passage of the Paycheck Fairness Act



From Spencer, Sam <Sam.Spencer@mail.house.gov>

Сс Caldwell, Anissa <Anissa.Caldwell@mail.house.gov>

Date 2021-04-16 08:43

Adams, DeLauro, Pelosi Lead Virtual **Celebration of House Passage of the Paycheck Fairness Act**

Critical Legislation Helps Eliminate the Gender Wage Gap, One Step Closer to Equal Pay for Equal Work

WASHINGTON, D.C. – <u>Today, Friday, April 16 at 10:00 AM</u>, Congresswoman Alma Adams (NC-12), House Appropriations Committee Chair Rosa DeLauro, and Speaker Nancy Pelosi will hold a virtual celebration on the passage of H.R. 7, the Paycheck Fairness Act. This critical legislation strengthens the Equal Pay Act of 1963, helps eliminate the gender wage gap, and guarantees that women can challenge pay discrimination and hold employers accountable.

Interested parties can register for the event here.

Congresswoman Rosa DeLauro has introduced the Paycheck Fairness Act in every Congress since 1997.

WHO	House Appropriations Committee Chair Rosa DeLauro
	Speaker Nancy Pelosi
	House Committee on Education and Labor Subcommittee on Workforce
	Protections Chair Alma Adams
	Democratic Women's Caucus Co-Chair Congresswoman Lois Frankel
	Democratic Women's Caucus Co-Chair Congresswoman Brenda
	Lawrence
	Democratic Women's Caucus Co-Chair Congresswoman Jackie Speier
	Democratic Women's Caucus Co-Vice Chair Congresswoman Veronica
	Escobar
	Congresswoman Teresa Leger Fernandez

Register for the event <u>here</u> .
Today, Friday, April 16 at 10:00 AM
Virtual Celebration of the Passage of H.R. 7, the Paycheck Fairness Act
MomsRising's Immigration Campaign Director Claudia Tristán
Jocelyn Frye
Senior Fellow with the Center for American Progress Women's Initiative
American Association of University Women (AAUW) Kate Nielson
Senior Director of Public Policy, Legal Advocacy & Research at the
Finkbeiner
Executive Director/CEO and Co-Founder of MomsRising Kristin Rowe-
Ness
President of the National Partnership for Women & Families Debra L.
Graves
President and CEO of the National Women's Law Center Fatima Goss

###